FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651,0027

01-04-1999



100936029 100936029						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year					
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Modis Professional Services, Inc. 12/18/98						
Formerly Accustaff Incorporated						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Florida					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Modis Licensing Corporation						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 1 Independent Drive						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Jacksonville	Florida 32202					
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be republied is an assignment and the requiring party is						
X Corporation Association Indicate the latter of appointment of appointme						
Other Control of the						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate						
FOR	tion Florida § OFFICE USE ONLY					
	Zi Si					
	JWATKIMS					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time to reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20031 and to the Office of Information ARGULATOR RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: 글 등당 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0911

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

	EODM.	DTO 1/10D
	FURIVI	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99		
	Expires uoi	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		raye z	TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)	MEGEIVI					
Address (line 2)		DEC 2				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number 9	04-296-5825			
Name	Thomas C. Saitta					
Address (line 1)						
	Law Office of Thomas C. Saitta, P.A.					
Address (line 2)	6821 Southpoint Drive North					
Address (line 3)	Suite 203					
Address (line 4)	Jacksonville, FL 32216					
Pages		pages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 1			
Tradomark	including any attachment	or Registration Number(s)				
		r_the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER_B)	Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	lemark Application Number	er(s) _I Regis	stration Number(s)			
		2,195,542				
		2,207,351				
<u> </u>						
Number of I	Properties		" 2			
	. Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 2			
Fee Amoun		for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ \$65.00			
Method o Deposit A		closed X Deposit Account				
		dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indicated herein.						
Thomas C.	Saitta	- Thomas (. Naula)	12/22/09			
	of Person Signing	Signature	12/22/98 Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0912

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

U.S. REGISTRATION NO. 2,195,542 U.S. REGISTRATION NO. 2,207,351

Whereas Modis Professional Services, Inc., hereinafter Assignor, with principal offices at 1 Independent Dr., Jacksonville, FL 32202, is the owner (by virtue of corporate name change from AccuStaff Incorporated) of all rights, title and interest in the marks:

MODIS, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Registration No. 2,195,542; and

modis, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Registration No. 2,207,351

Whereas Modis Licensing Corporation, hereinafter Assignee, with principal offices at 1 Independent Dr., Jacksonville, FL 32202, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now therefore for Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Modis Professional Services, Inc.

Marc M. Mayo

General Counsel and Senior Vice President

Modis Professional Services, Inc.

State of Florida County of Duval

On this 15 day of 2015 Moved, 1998, personally before me came Marc M. Mayo, known personally to me or properly identified to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/28/1998

1991/19 4 VASQUEZ 14y Jomin Exp. 1/1 2002 14/ OC 705367

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0913